MOOVAIR_QSGUIDE_08.2024_V1
Condenser Size (BTU/h)
Liquid Line (in)
Does not require insulation
Max Line Set Length (ft)
Max Height Difference (ft)
18,000
98

42
40
45
45
Single Point ConnectionSingle Point Connection
NOTICENOTICE
There are no airflow adjustments required as the indoor fan motor is rated up to 0.8 IWC static pressure, which is strong
enough to handle most residential applications.
Please note that Moovair models listed below have been approved to use a single-point connection. To do this,
you must perform the following 2 steps:
Use a single point connector TBD (15 kW & 20 kW).1.
Field installed two wires between the circuit breaker and the connection terminal block of the Air Handler.
Please refer to the wiring diagrams on following page(s).
2.
Moovair Central-Moov models:
18,000 BTU: FMA18HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA18HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
24,000 BTU: FMA24HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA24HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
30,000 BTU: FMA30HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA30HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
36,000 BTU: FMA36HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMC36HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
48,000 BTU: FMA48HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA48HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
60,000 BTU: FMA60HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA60HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
CENTRAL-MOOVCENTRAL-MOOV
p. 4/8p. 4/8
Single Point ConnectionSingle Point Connection
CENTRAL-MOOVCENTRAL-MOOV